

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE
ALASKA REGION
222 West 7th Avenue, #23
Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7575

April 4, 2019

MEMORANDUM FOR: National Weather Service Directives System (NDS) Customers

FROM: Carvey Scott

Regional Director, Alaska Region

SUBJECT: Rescission of AR Supplement 02-2009, "Alaska Region Significant Event Notification

Procedures," applicable to NWSI 10-1603

The following document is rescinded from the NDS:

NDS Title: Alaska Region Significant Event Notification

NDS Number: ARS 02-2009 Effective Date: May 8, 2012 Signature Date: April 24, 2012 Certified By: Carven Scott

Approving Authority: Aimee Devaris, Acting Regional Director, Alaska Region

Summary: The policy contained within the updated overarching Directive is now sufficient.

